Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103402277

F

TAICNIS UNLY

|   | O ONL I   |
|---|---|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                 |
| Qi HAN<br>Richard E. OLSON  | Name: BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB PHARMA COMPANY                   |
| Hong LIU  | Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT                         |
| Michael G. YANG   |   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No   |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  | Street Address: P.O. BOX 4000                               |
| Execution Date(s) 6/13/01; 6/21/01; 6/20/01; 6/20/01  |   |
| ✓ Assignment  | City: DDINCETON   |
| Security Agreement L Change of Name   | City: PRINCETON   |
| Joint Research Agreement  | State: NEW JERSEY   |
| Government Interest Assignment  | Country: USA Zip:08543                                      |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  | Country, USA Zip. USS43                                     |
| Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes Vo          |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):   | document is being filed together with a new application.    |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)  |
|   | 11/788708   |
|   | (11 / 88 / 08   |
|   |   |
| Additional numbers attached?  |   |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1     |
| Name:Hans-Peter G. Hoffmann   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00               |
| Internal Address:Kelley Drye & Warren LLP   | Authorized to be charged by credit card                     |
| Intellectual Property Department  | ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account               |
| Street Address: 400 Atlantic Street   | Enclosed  |
| 13th Floor  | None required (government interest not affecting title)     |
|   | 8. Payment Information                                      |
| City: STAMFORD  | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers                               |
| State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06901</u>  | Expiration Date   |
| Phone Number: 203-351-8011  | b. Deposit Account Number 11-0404 월 돌                       |
| Fax Number: 203-327-2669  | 00  |
| Email Address: hhoffmann@kelleydrye.com   | Authorized User Name Kelley Drye & Warrend LP               |
| 9. Signature: My Nato Mall  |   |
|   | A 11.4  |
| Signature   | April 19, 2007  |
| Signature HANS-PETER G. HOFFMANN, Reg. No. 37,352   | April 19, 2057  Date  Total number of pages including coder |

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019266 FRAME: 0441

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned

Hereby declare that

We are the true and first inventors of an invention entitled SUBSTITUTED LACTAMS AS INHIBITORS OF A BETA PROTEIN PRODUCTION (and which is identified as Case Number PH-7164) and which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our preexisting obligation of assignment, we hereby:

I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto DuPont Pharmaceuticals Company, a General Partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at Chestnut Run Plaza, 974 Centre Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19805, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, (A). the sole and entire right, and interest in and to: (1) the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, (2) any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of intellectual property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) any and all of our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, (4) any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever; and (B) the sole right to (1) file such applications in its name or ours, (2) file such applications under the toresaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or ours, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof whether past or future; and

II. Agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, my facts known to us respecting said rights, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said rights, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal epresentatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to id said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for aid inventions in any and all countries.

We further authorize our attorney/patent agent to insert below the application number and filing date of the foresaid United States application now identified as Case Number. After the same shall have been made known to im/her by the United States Patent Office.

ate: June 13,200/

i Han

ate: June 13,200/

The Color (L.S.)

chard E. Olson

RECORDED: 04/19/2007

Date: June 20, 2001

Recy (L.S.)

Hong Liu

Michael G. Yang

\*The application referred to above (Case No. PH-7164) was filed in the United States Patent Office April 11, 2001, and was given Application No. 09/832,455.

This insertion made by me this & day of July , 2

ATTORNEY/PATENT AGENT FOR APPLICANTS

PATENT

REEL: 019266 FRAME: 0442